EU Declaration of Conformity

 Version
 Revision Date:
 DoC #:
 Date of last issue: 16.09.2021

 1.16
 17.09.2021
 100000019730
 Date of first issue: 31.01.2019

The manufacturer, and his authorised representative established in the Community, Kimberly-Clark Europe Ltd., confirms that the PPE models, as described, are in conformity with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 for category

Style	Product Code(s)	Product Description
Gloves	97610, 97611, 97612, 97613, 97614	Kimtech* Purple Nitrile* Xtra* Gloves

Personal Protective Equipment, the European harmonised standard:

Category III PPE

Subject to the procedures set out in Module D of the The Regulation (EU) 2016/425 EC under the supervision of Notified Body.

Harmonized Standards

EN ISO 374-1:2016: (Protective gloves against chemicals and micro-organisms) as a Type B glove against reagent JKT.

EN ISO 374-5:2016: (Protective gloves against chemicals and micro-organisms) with EN 374-2:2014 performance level 3 and including Viral Penetration.

Is identical to the tested samples which are the subject of:

EU type-examination certificate: FI20/966480

Granted to Kimberly - Clark Europe Ltd, based on Technical File by the Notified

Body: PPE.TG.GBL.1001.v03

Signed on behalf of the manufacturer in the European Community.

Christelle Bouvier

Taile.

Revision Date: 17.09.2021

Senior Regulatory Affairs Manager

Kimberly-Clark Europe Ltd.

As requested by the (EU) 2016/425, addresses of the parts involved as follows:

Kimberly-Clark Europe Limited		
40 London Road RH2 9QP - Reigate, Surrey, United Kingdom		
Telephone: +44 1737 736000	Fax: +44 1737 736670	
SGS FIMKO OY (0598)		
Takomotie 8,HELSINKI, 00380, Finland		
Telephone:	Fax:	
SGS FIMKO OY (0598)		
Takomotie 8, HELSINKI, 00380, Finland		
Telephone:	Fax:	
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH Zertifizierstellen (0123)		

EU Declaration of Conformity

 Version
 Revision Date:
 DoC #:
 Date of last issue: 16.09.2021

 1.16
 17.09.2021
 100000019730
 Date of first issue: 31.01.2019

Ridlerstraße 65, MÜNCHEN, 80339, Germany,	
Telephone:	Fax: